



South Point Ethanol * P.O. Box 1004 * South Point, Ohio * 45680 * Phone: 614/377-2765

January 30, 1990

Mr. D. J. Sreniawski, Chief Nuclear Materials Safety Section 1 Nuclear Regulator Commission 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Lie. File 34-20347-01

Dear Mr. Sreniawski,

Per my phone conversation on January 2, 1990, reference was made to two discrepancies we have in our nuclear regulatory program. As nuclear regulatory compliance officer I was unaware of these discrepancies. However, we are more than willing to comply with all regulations. As a result of your audit we immediately corrected the following problems found by your auditor:

- 1. A physical inventory of radiation sources are not being performed and recorded.
 - Response: All sources that are licensed to South Point Ethanol are in service at this time. These sources are used in the day to day operations of South Point Ethanol. However, a new checklist has been developed and records are being maintained on these sources.

2. Wipe test are done annually instead of semi-annually.

Response: Wipe tests kits were ordered immediately and the wipe tests will be performed when kits are received and will be done on a semi-annual basis in the future.

As a result of this audit our license has been carefully reviewed in an effort to prevent any further discrepancies. We appreciate the courtesy shown by your auditor in his review. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Yours Very Truly,

W. H. Pa

William H. Perdue Nuclear Radiation Officer

9002260409 900130 REG1 LIC30 34-20347-01 PNU

WHP/mjk

TEB 5 1990,

Ashland Ethanol, Inc.

Ohio Farm Bureau Synfuels Investment Company, Inc.

Publicker Gasohol, Inc.

UGI Ethanol Development Corporation

CEC